TB609-FRO1

IWTOMEI B & 5 5 &

The Engine Specialist INSTALLATION MANUAL

EXPRENIE] [[7

FHYZOIOLIITS— YAYVY IAT—AM 2015+
TITANIUM MUFFLER for Mustang Ecoboost 2015+

o
= FORD Mustang Ecoboost 2015+
APPLICATION
=5 TBE09O-FRO1A
PART NUMBER

B / INDEX

P2 EFE ]

\

P8 English ]

\

COVIEBEHBGESBEOLEIFOEREE, FTLRHYDBESTETVET,

SEARIICC DFAZEE LK BFTAHDS ZELLBENCIEEL,

BHmAE 2 BE T CHY HEBHEFRICATICHRE LTI EWL,

SABICEDN TV EBRERRIALTFoTLREY,
BEBHEA-H—DORTIIBHEERE/PDEICBYET, XELBDLETHENIEEL,

TEDNEFERICE YV BRHSE LTSRS, BHTHERZEVDIRETOT,
HE5DLHTTHESEEL,

IRFEERR TR Y G £ TN BIBEREFEELTHEERASELLEW,

Thank you for purchasing a TOMEI product.

Please read this installation manual carefully prior to installation/use.

Ensure you keep this document stored in a safe location for future reference.

Pay close attention to and adhere to the various warnings/cautions contained herein.

You should also consult the official servicing manual for your vehicle when installing this product.

Please note that inappropriate installation/use of this product will be at the owner's own
risk and/or responsibility.

Retailers/Workshops should ensure this document is given to the end user.




BREIE R TaomE - MEsH->TLBHTREL BEL,

— | —
©) @
T FEITE—1 AT 3 IL AT
AR |1 FHERE |1
HamE TB6090-FRO1A-01 BHRa%E [TB6090-FRO1A-02

,/, 4

® ‘E'l:" T

2 A4 TB 2 ALY —
FR%=E |1 FIiRE%=ZE |1
HE 5% [TB6090-FRO1A-03 B &% |TB6090-FRO1A-04

-

L)

2 FR S5 TINVR X1 Pz
FEH=E |3 EiE%E |6
Hmam#%E |PB6150-MCBOI BEE%E |PB609B-SPROI

—

@ >
P ~
¢
% FALT YAk &7 FAL T —NFFA— D152
FEKE |1 mEEE |1
HRSE |TB6090-FRO1A-05 o o% |PB609B-SBRO]




\ "

v <F
B 725 IV M8 2T 25204+ vk M8
FR%=E |1 FIR%=ZE |1
Ham#E |PB6150-FBTOf B 5% [PB6150-FNTO]
®

2 UKL Ta—H—D89 2 RILRRL—AR—R b
FR%=E |1 FiRE%=ZE |1
oo PB609B-INS02 oo -
BHRRE RAUHR Lk PB6150-BBTO1H/E HaaZE |[PB6150-BSPO1

M =

PIRENVIE
2% NALUF &% EXPREME TiXTvhH—
F{R%E |1 F{RE%E |2
B 5% [PB609B-HDTO1 8% [TG202A-0000A

’d’ D”El 77' ]Iq
he Engine Specialist , ] —"’— =

2 TOMEIRTvH— 2 TOMEIT>JL L
FiR%E |2 FiR%=E |1
HRm%E |TG201A-0000A B &% [TE501A-0000A




BHERICHERIS TR

F IVVVERIE-N - MVOLUTF - BipEEE

: xx
Zesoilﬁ
N T OEREEEIR RIS EEIC DV TE EBHLDTT,
EROEEPFIFCOVTIRERBEA—H—RITOBREFEES SRR T,
B ARSI EBERRRRTT. Y—Fv M EONE T AVCEEST M-SR TERAL T L,
B AMSOR Y [FIHEREOE S BET. EREL>ERLIHMTo TR,
B ESTAERUANND CHEAIRSPH T, FREBLV. IVIVERBTIBNGSYET.

B AHEOR I HHIBELGREBRORBEORITIIEE MV G EZTFY ., BEGHZMALENT
(EEW, FHEEBESLU, TUIVEHETIRNDGHY LT,

B AEGERYMF BRI, BY)ETE, FREEZFERLTILIL,
TERILGESHEWNEITHICDEHYEIRTY,

Aze

B AHEORIHHRIVIVELT. TFV-R M VRATLDTHCSATTRETIT > TLEE L,

B BROIEICK Y ERORE « NIRRT DATHEMED. 85 - AUERNELNE LR
BNHH BT, HENEREBROE Y S IFFERITIT>TLIREWL,

1. SEXFV—-ABYITS—OHDAL

ﬁ&::?ﬁﬁ?é@@%%%ﬁ??o%%@%ﬂ&%éﬁ%u‘MT%ﬁEﬁ%&%ﬁLT(ﬁémo
1. Ny 7= F ARFERYIAT,
2L MWERTS—07OY NS UTEERED S,
3. LH. RHZENZIOFIER 75—\ H—GHAEFR. 65DRIV &85,

4, RTS—N\VH—ELRABHGHEIFY —-A I TS—ERINT,



2. TOMEIF =9 LI I S5—0ORbFHIF

[BEBmDEERIER]
EHRERROEE BRI TRDEY TY,

<Fv EHEERRERERR &M RV >

O|F7ZTR—1\1T QYA L=V

QAL INA TA @A LU=V FSIN—

B\ AL IN1TB ©(7Z>IHRIL F M8L=25mm

@\ YA L— T5vIFw b M8 [20.0~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
OV EPFING [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)] Yo FL7a—4%—

CEvDPZ @(R2 >RV b+ M6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
¥ BRICESTNBEHNTIIIRTEPEBERLET 57D, MBORIVFRAL—AN—X MEBEH LTLEEL,




[EEFH]

1.HMIERTS—95 0T AT R2— N1 TEE LA,
¥ ME7ES2—1\17 HEO) E/.

2. A VINATACI S VTNV FEBL, INMMTZA by N—BERERERXSIKTIT2—IN1 T
EZLRAL, TDEE, ZNTNORATY VT 7y VUBRLHFTICE DK S IR T3,
¥ ALVIMMTA (HIEQ@) - 1BV TNVF HEEG) #H.

3. A VINA TBIEAA VINA TIN H—AT—RHER Y 153,
¥ [ABAAVINATB (BIE®) - MIEAA VINA TN H—AT—RHER,

4 A VINATBILYV SV TN FEREL, ATV VT 7y 7UBREIEHDFTICHED K SICAAL INA TAIC
EZLAL, TOEERBIIRTIS—IN\VH—AT—DRBHEITS,
¥ [MABAAMVINATB MEGR®) BV Z7/INVF HEO) FH.

5. A LIH o5 VTN FEEL, 7Y 5Ty SUBREHTFICRES E S A 2/ TBIC
£ LAt
% B LYY — BED) -5V TRV E GIEG) B,
A\ HALUH—ASSYDTLRT— S HETICC BES BB LT Tl
6. HA LU=V RITHA L=V RSIN—, ITS—IN\VH—AFT—RHZR YT},
YA LY — B E D ENE S IGEE LRSI 5—\Y H— 27— DREHET .
5 MRYALYF—AY K GIED) - ALY F—RY K5~ (iEE)
MEXTS5—N\YH—AF—RH+ 75 VYRV M8 GIE®) - 75> IFy FM8 (BE®) M.

7. BB VTV AR LEDSEAIN SIRICAFEDZITD,

WErILVY ISV TINYFERS (BiE®) [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)]
75V IF v FM8ERSY (BIE®) [20.0~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]

8. TRETR—INAT « AL VINL TARUB, A LYY —DEEUCAT) T Z2BIG11 %,

13- ==
A ==
o« HEREREDT VTS VAR, FHEOLEWBEHEALTHSAHEHEITO>TLIET
EdH. EmEFEICEK U+ﬁﬁ7U/571b%5h%V%Aﬁ\ﬂﬁ@WUﬁH$WF%
BEHDE BEITESD, RROEBEV ) TSV AEHRLUIZE. AEHLTLETY
s RT7S—ICHBEENMIB LIEIRETFERT DL, FNPERITORREGEYET,
Ed1gld, HTHRIEZIToTLET WL,
o BEFERRRICEKY . BIOSRGICRAESARSAREEL B Y ET,
BTG L, EHRET > TLETWL,

9. WEITIEL, YUY FLF1—H—0HH%E1T5.
XEBY VY FL72—H— HED) - K2RV EM6 FHIE®R) fEH.
&5 b 1L 77 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

A

nH

YRLTFa—Y—RYMIEE, BRETETDHEVTIRE

ERRBEE DR gD B U E T,
s U RLTa——DBIE, IT7S—BRATIRETIT>TLREETL,

;’ 3 g

10. Ny T U= A F REFERY 135,



3. b1 DmE:R

A

. BERICTFSHGRVD, BERRT S,
L IVITVEREL. T4 R TD5H2500pmEEE THEsE EIF, RESHEVHIHERET S,
. RERZETL., BERHFPEETHEVLHERT 5.

B &
= =

© BIHPTHHH B EHEDETY. BDBEHEE LHEORE LGS s, HEIMEEIC

ToTLEEWY,

c ERIRh D55 & HEROEBETPHRARICLSPEEZRCTREREGYEBIRTY,

« ETPICREZRLBERESICETZEPLEL. BEEZITo>TIREWL,

c ZOWTERETIBER. TFV-A M VRATLITHCBAFRETIT>TEE L,
« BBROBEENELCTVBIFER. TUIVZHEEBE Y. BEMIEEITEEZKEL.

BRI TLREE L,

EFE

c ARERELE, EREIRICE TR IV I FRICKERBDHHBEHH VLT,

BERE, IVIEv T TEERL. BEICHLTENSDBEEY T4 T %iT27T
T,




KIT CONTENTS Check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

‘. — — — I ——
@ @
PART ADAPTER PIPE PART MAIN PIPE A
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. |TB6090-FRO1A-01 PART No. |TB6090-FRO1A-02

®

PART MAIN PIPE B PART SILENCER

QTY. 1 QTY. 1

PART No. |TB6090-FRO1A-03 PART No. |TB6090-FRO1A-04
® ®

PART CLAMP BAND PART SPRING

QTY. 3 QTY. 6

PART No. |PB6150-MCBO1 PART No. |PB609B-SPRO1
@

r .
f 2

PART SILENCER BAND PART SILENCER BAND RUBBER® 152

QTY. 1 QTY. 1

PART No. |TB6090-FRO1A-05 PART No. |PB609B-SBRO1




<

PART FLANGE BOLT M8 PART FLANGE NUT M8
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. |PB6150-FBTO1 PART No. |PB6150-FNTO1

EXPRENE BOLT-SMOOTH-PASTE

®
PART SOUND REDUCER®89 PART BOLT SMOOTH PASTE
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. PBE09B-INS02 ) PART No. |PB6150-BSPO1
BUTTON BOLT PB6150-BBTO01 include

PRENIE] [}

PART HEX KEY PART EXPREME Ti STICKER
QTY. 1 QTY. 2
PART No. |PB609B-HDTO1 PART No. [TG202A-0000A

il TrorneEs

The Engine Specialist

ol

G TRTE

PART TOMEI STICKER

PART TOMEI EMBLEM

QTY. 2

QTY. 1

PART No. |TG201A—-0000A

PART No. |TE501A-0000A




REQUIRED TOOLS FOR INSTALLATION

- General engine maintenance tools - Torque wrench - Official servicing manual

/\ cauTion

B The information continued in this installation manual is specific to this product.
For details regarding the removal/installation of stock components, please refer to the
vehicle's official servicing manual.

B This product is intended for motorsport/competition use and should NOT be used on public roads.
B This product should be installed by a trained professional in a well-equipped workshop.
B Only install this product on the specified vehicle(s) to avoid product and/or engine damage.

W Ensure the appropriate amount of torque is used to remove/install the fastenings. Do NOT use
excessive force as this can damage the product and/or the engine.

H Always use the appropriate tools and safety equipment when installing this product.
Failing to do so is extremely dangerous and may result in injury.

A WARNING

B Only install this product when the engine and all related components are cold.

W Ensure that all parts are fitted correctly during installation to avoid potential fir hazards
and/or damage. Failing to do so is not only dangerous to you but also those around you.

1. REMOVING THE STOCK EXHAUST

A This manual only provides basic instructions. For more details, please refer to the vehicle's
official servicing manual.

1. Disconnect the negative battery terminal
2. Loosen the front clamp on the stock exhaust.

3. Loosen the bolts on both the LH and RH, front and rear, exhaust hangers (total 6 bolts).

4. Carefully remove the stock exhaust from the vehicle together with the exhaust hangers.

10




2. INSTALLING THE TOMEI TITANIUM EXHAUST

[Mounting position of each component]

Install the included components as shown below.

<Positioning and torque specs. of the included components>

(D{ADAPTER PIPE @|SILENCER BAND

(@[MAIN PIPE A SILENCER BAND RUBBER

(®[MAIN PIPE B (©[FLANGE BOLT M8 L=25mm

@)|SILENCER FLANGE NUT M8 [20.0~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]
(®[CLAMP BAND [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)] (D[SOUND REDUCER

®)|SPRING @(BUTTON BOLT M6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m})]

% Apply the Bolt Smooth Paste (included) to the fastenings that will be exposed to high temperatures.
This helps prevent them from becoming stuck or seized.

11




[INSTALLATION PROCESS]

1. Insert the ADAPTER PIPE into the stock front exhaust clamp.
% Parts used: ADAPTER PIPE (D, previous page)

2. Attach the CLAMP BAND to MAIN PIPE A. Then insert MAIN PIPE A into the ADAPTER PIPE.
Ensure that the pipe/slide stopper is facing upwards and that the spring hooks align.
% Parts used: MAIN PIPE A (@, previous page), CLAMP BAND (®), previous page)

3. Attach the stock RH front exhaust hanger to MAIN PIPE B.
% Parts used: MAIN PIPE B (3, previous page), stock RH front exhaust hanger

4. 4. Attach the CLAMP BAND to MAIN PIPE B. Then insert MAIN PIPE B into MAIN PIPE A.
Ensure that the spring hooks align and loosely fasten the stock RH front exhaust hanger in place.
% Parts used: MAIN PIPE B (3, previous page), CLAMP BAND ({3, previous page)

5. Attach the CLAMP BAND to the SILENCER. Then insert the SILENCER into MAIN PIPE B, making sure that
the spring hooks align.
% Parts used: SILENCER (@), previous page), CLAMP BAND (&, previous page)

A Ensure that the SILENCER is installed with the logo facing downwards.

6. Attach the SILENCER BAND RUBBER and the stock RH rear exhaust hanger to the SILENCER BAND.
Then mount the SILENCER BAND onto the exhaust, taking care not to scratch the SILENCER and loosely fasten
the stock RH rear exhaust hanger in place.
% Parts used: SILENCER BAND (@), previous page), SILENCER BAND RUBBER (®), previous page)
FLANGE BOLT M8 (®, previous page), FLANGE NUT M8 (@9, previous page)
Stock RH rear exhaust hanger

7. Tighten down the fastenings in order from the font, ensuring sufficient clearance is achieved.
Torque specs. CLAMP BAND (®, previous page) [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)]
FLANGE NUT M8 (@), previous page) [20.0~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]

8. Attach the SPRINGS onto the ADAPTER PIPE, MAIN PIPE A, MAIN PIPE B and the SILENCER.

/\ caution

« Ensure sufficient clearance and correct fitment has been achieved before completely tightening
down the fastenings. In some cases, there may be insufficient clearance due to minor differences
between individual vehicles. In such a case, loosen the fastenings on the catalytic converter and
adjust the positioning until sufficient clearance is achieved before retightening the fastenings again.

+ Ensure you clean the exhaust after installation. Using the exhaust whilst there is oil or other debris
on it can cause blemishes and/or burn marks.

+ Depending on the installation and use of the exhaust, you may need to apply thermal insulation to
prevent heat damage to the surrounding components/areas.

9. Install the SOUND REDUCER when necessary.
% Parts used: SOUND REDUCER (@9, previous page), BUTTON BOLT (G2, previous page)
Torque specs. [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

WARNING
+ Do not drive at high speeds with the SOUND REDUCER installed
as it may become damaged and/or broken.
+ Only install/uninstall the SOUND REDUCER when the exhaust is cold.

10. Re-connect the negative battery terminal.

12



3. POST INSTALLATION CHECKS

1. Check again to ensure the product is fitted correctly.

2. Start the engine. Rev to 2500rpm and check for any abnormal sounds.

3. Test drive the vehicle and check again for any abnormal sounds and/or loose parts.

A

WARNING

Be thorough when performing checks as incorrect fitment and/or loose parts can lead to
accidents, reduced performance as well as damage to surrounding components.

Exhaust leaks not only reduce performance but can also be a health hazard and should be
addressed immediately.

If there are any abnormalities whilst using the vehicle, stop immediately and check for faults.
Ensure all exhaust related components have cooled before attempting any repairs.

Do not restart the engine should you notice anything abnormal such as missing/broken parts.
Instead, consult a trained professional and follow their instructions.

CAUTION

Once this product has been installed on the vehicle, the engine characteristics may change
depending on the setup. After installation, adjust the engine/ECU settings as necessary.

13




14



15



wrTrorneErsr

The Engine Specialist

27 Rancho Cir, Lake Forest, CA 92630 USA
Phone : +1-949-855-6577

www.tomeiusa.com

OPEN : Monday-Friday
(National holidays and public holidays excluded)

10:00 - 19:00 PST

16



